County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 23-01059, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding Sheriff's Volunteer Response (SVR) Agreement between the Santa Barbara Sheriff's Office and the City of Santa Barbara, as follows:

- a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with the City of Santa Barbara to provide law enforcement and custody operations coverage for special events SVR, including the 2023 Old Spanish Days Fiesta, and other events as needed for the period of August 3, 2023 through June 30, 2024, with revenues not to exceed \$50,000.00; and
- b) Determine this action is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5), which are organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes to the environment.